©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2005
November, 2005 − Rev. 7
1 Publication Order Number:
MC34167/D
MC34167, MC33167
5.0 A, Step−Up/Down/
Inverting Switching
Regulators

17
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device
Operating
Temperature Range Package Shipping†
MC33167D2T
TA= −40° to +85°C
D2PAK (Surface Mount) 50 Units / Rail
MC33167D2TG D2PAK (Surface Mount)
(Pb−Free) 50 Units / Rail
MC33167D2TR4 D2PAK (Surface Mount) 800 / Tape & Reel
MC33167D2TR4G D2PAK (Surface Mount)
(Pb−Free) 800 / Tape & Reel
MC33167T TO−220 (Straight Lead) 50 Units / Rail
MC33167TG TO−220 (Straight Lead)
(Pb−Free) 50 Units / Rail
MC33167TH TO−220 (Horizontal Mount) 50 Units / Rail
MC33167THG TO−220 (Horizontal Mount)
(Pb−Free) 50 Units / Rail
MC33167TV TO−220 (Vertical Mount) 50 Units / Rail
MC33167TVG TO−220 (Vertical Mount)
(Pb−Free) 50 Units / Rail
MC34167D2T
TA= 0° to +70°C
D2PAK (Surface Mount) 50 Units / Rail